
 

 

 

ي  - ه 1443/1444التقويم الأكاديمي للعام الدراسي 
 (432)الفصل الدراسي الثان 

Academic Calendar for Year 1443/1444 A. H. – Second Semester (432) 

 

Activities Hijri Date Gregorian Date Day Week 

Beginning of classes 13/06/1443 16/01/2022 Sun 1 

Last day for adding courses 17/06/1443 20/01/2022 Thu 1 

Last day for dropping course without grade 24/06/1443 27/01/2022 Thu 2 

Extended weekend 01-02/07/1443 02-03/02/2022 Wed-Thu 3 

Extended weekend 22-23/07/1443 23-24/02/2022 Wed -Thu 6 

Last day for dropping course with grade (W) 27/07/1443 28/02/2022 Mon  7 

Midterm vacation 10-14/08/1443 13-17/03/2022 Sun -Thu 9 

Midterm exams 17-21/08/1443 20-24/03/2022 Sun-Thu 10 

Last day for withdrawal from all courses with grade “W” 21/08/1443 24/03/2022 Thu 10 

Major change request 09-20/09/1443 10-21/04/2022 Sun-Thu 13-14 

Change stream request for female Prep Year students  09-20/09/1443 10-21/04/2022 Sun-Thu 13-14 

Last day for major selection for male Prep. Year students 20/09/1443 21/04/2022 Thu 14 

Last day for withdrawal from all courses with grade (WP) / (WF) (03.00 p.m.) 24/09/1443 25/04/2022 Mon 15 

Beginning of Eid Al Fitr holiday 25/09/1443  26/04/2022 Tue  15 

Classes resume after Ramadhan break 07/10/1443 08/05/2022 Sun  17 

Last day of classes before final exams 23/10/1443 24/05/2022 Tue  19 

Extended weekend 24-25/10/1443 25-26/05/2022 Wed-Thu 19 

Final exams 28/10 - 08/11/1443 29/05 - 07/06/2022 Sun-Tue 20-21 

Last day for entering & finalizing grades 09/11/1443 08/06/2022 Wed   21 

Last day for extra chance request 23/01/1444 21/08/2022 Sun  - 

 

 


